

2
3 SENATE EDUCATION AND YOUTH AFFAIRS COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO SB25
4
5
6
7

8 On page 1, delete lines 20 to 22, inclusive, and
9 insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 members of the board by the Governor.
11

12 On page 2, line 24, delete "Director of Education"
13 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

14 Governor
15

16 On page 4, delete lines 22 to 26, inclusive, and on
17 page 5, delete lines 1 and 2, inclusive, and insert in lieu
18 thereof the following:

19 provided in Section 16-3-3, and for the terms
20 provided in Section 16-3-3. Members of the board shall ~~serve~~
21 ~~for terms of four years each, and the member from each~~
22 ~~district shall be elected by the qualified electors of the~~
23 ~~district at the general election~~ be appointed by the Governor
24 immediately preceding the expiration of the term of office of
25 the member, ~~as designated by the board, representing such~~
26 ~~district~~ a member serving on the board ~~and every four years~~
27 ~~thereafter.~~ Each member shall hold office from the first

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

On page 6, line 8, after the period insert the following:

Local superintendents of education appointed to the board shall serve terms of office of three years and local board of education members appointed to the board shall serve terms of office of four years.

On page 6, lines 10 to 20, inclusive, delete the underlined language, strike the remaining language and insert the following after the stricken language:

Members appointed to the board by the Governor shall serve at the pleasure of the Governor.

On page 6, delete line 23, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

shall be filled by the Governor for the